

S/L. 188.
March 18, 2025.
KAUSHIK.

CPAN 1781 of 2024
in
WPA No. 16199 of 2024

Dr. (Mrs.) Anindita Saha
Vs.
Professor Binoy Kumar Saren & Ors.

Mr. Pradip Kumar Roy
Mr. Joydeep Roy
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Shubradip Roy
... for the respondent nos. 4 & 5.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits as follows. By an order dated 6th August, 2024, the writ petition was disposed of by directing the respondent authorities, especially the respondent nos. 4 and 5 to consider the petitioner's representation in accordance with law and as expeditiously as possible preferably, within a period of six weeks from the date of communication of this order. The same has not been done.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the alleged contemnors denies the allegation and submits that they have complied with the Court's order.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the contempt application on the alleged contemnor by speed

post with acknowledgement due and file an affidavit of service to such effect on the returnable date.

The alleged contemnors are at liberty to file a compliance report within a week from date.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file an exception to that report, if necessary, within a week thereafter.

List this matter after three weeks.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)