

Item.297

03.12.2025  
ssi

Ct. 28

**CPAN 1781 of 2024  
With  
WPA 16199 of 2024**

**Dr. (Mrs.) Anindita Saha**

**-vs-**

**Professor Binoy Kumar Saren, Vice Chancellor,  
VISVA- Bharati & others.**

Mr. Pradip Kumar Roy

Ms. Shruti Mitra

Ms. Sumedha Mukhopadhyay

...for the applicant/petitioner

Mr. Shubradip Roy

..for the alleged contemnors

Exception filed on behalf of the applicant is taken on  
record.

Copy of the same is served upon the learned counsel  
for the alleged contemnors.

List this matter for hearing on the 2<sup>nd</sup> week of  
January, 2026.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**