

04.02.2026
Ct. No. 28
Sl. No. 263
tbsr

CPAN 1781 of 2024
In
WPA 16199 of 2024

Dr. (Mrs.) Anindita Saha
VS
Professor Binoy Kumar Saren, Vice Chancellor, Visva –
Bharati & Ors.

Ms. Shruti Mitra
.....for the applicant/petitioner
Mr. Shubradip Roy
..... for the Alleged contemnors

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant prays for an adjournment on the personal ground of her senior.

List this matter for hearing under the same heading after a fortnight.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)